

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11077/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011 in WP No. 4428/1995 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MUNNIDEVI PARASRAM PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA MANIAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to urge addl. grounds and office report)

Date: 20/01/2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Special Leave Petition on Friday, the 10th February, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

Note : Proforma for listing is forwarded herewith along with Record of Proceedings.