

~~1230~~ NO.38

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11077/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011
in WP No. 4428/1995 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
MUNNIDEVI PARASRAM PUROHIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA MANIAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to urge addl. grounds and office report)
Date : 10/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kishor D. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen S., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Viraz Maniar, Adv.

Mr. Anirud Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

Ms. S.S. Hararika, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(SONALI SAUND)

(SHEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER